# OP \$40.00 4886609

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM684092 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Transtex LLC		10/27/2021	Limited Liability Company: INDIANA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Transtex Inc.		
Street Address:	6200 Henri-Bourassa Boulevard West		
City:	Montreal Quebec		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	H4R 1C3		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4886609	TOPKIT

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 8772485100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8772485100
Email: uspto@ti-law.com
Correspondent Name: Chad D. Tillman
Address Line 1: PO BOX 49309

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28277

## DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Transtex LLC

Address Line 1: 521 S. Enterprise Blvd.

Address Line 4: Lebanon, INDIANA 46052

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Chad D. Tillman	
SIGNATURE:	/Chad D. Tillman/
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007475 FRAME: 0364 source=US Trademark Assignment from Transtex LLC to Transtex Inc#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007475 FRAME: 0365 U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This U.S. Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment") is made as of the date set forth below by Transtex

LLC, an Indiana limited liability company having an address of 521 S. Enterprise Blvd, Lebanon, IN 46052

(hereinafter "Assignor"), in favor of Transtex Inc., a Canadian corporation having an address of 6200 Henri-

Bourassa Boulevard West, Montreal, Quebec H4R 1C3 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all rights, title, and interests in, to, and under the mark TOPKIT for "vehicle

parts, namely, aerodynamic fairings for vehicles" (the "MARK") and corresponding U.S. trademark registration

no. 4,886,609 (the "U.S. TM REGISTRATION"), as indicated by the assignment recorded on April 12, 2019 at

reel/frame 6617/0442 in the records of the U.S. patent & Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring from Assignor, and Assignor is desirous of transferring

and assigning to Assignee, all of Assignor's rights, titles, and interests in, to, and under the MARK and the U.S.

TM REGISTRATION, and the goodwill appurtenant thereto or associated therewith, so as to consolidate

trademark ownership between the two related companies, with Assignor being an affiliated company and

licensee of Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten U.S. dollars (US\$10.00), and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor

hereby sells, transfers, conveys, assigns, quitclaims, and delivers to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, titles, and

interests in, to, and under the MARK and the U.S. TM REGISTRATION, and the associated goodwill

appurtenant thereto or associated therewith. This Assignment shall be construed in accordance with the laws of

the State of North Carolina, without regard to principles of conflict of laws. Furthermore, this Assignment is

made subject to the rights and obligations of the security agreements existing and recorded in the records of the

U.S. Patent & Trademark Office as between Assignor and Assignee, on the one hand, and on the other hand,

BDC CAPITAL INC.

RECORDED: 10/27/2021

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the above date.

TRANSTEX LLC

By its CEO:

Mathieu Boivin

October 27, 2021

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 007475 FRAME: 0366** 

(seal)